
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hackett, Valerie (0-0)
Loss: Morley (2-4)
HBP: Morley
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 pm   Time:    

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Allegheny College 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2
Illinois Wesleyan 0 3 1 0 2 0 X 6 10 0

Allegheny College (2-7) -vs- Illinois Wesleyan (0) 3/19/2007 at Kissimmee, Fla. (OCSC Field 1)

Allegheny College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Burr, E. rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Wills cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ptacek 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Burns 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Burr, A. dh 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lasinski 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sigrist c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Reilly lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Morley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 1 2 1 2 5 3

SH: Wills (1); Ptacek (1); Burr, A. (1)
E: Ptacek (1); Lasinski (1)

Illinois Wesleyan 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Coers, Molly ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Urban, Monica cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Deck, Ashley 2b 4 2 1 1 0 0 2
Hackett, Valerie p 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Ward, Allison dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Narotsky, Lisa 3b 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Windsor, Katie ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Winter, Alison 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Kindred, Kayla pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dobry, Katie c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Krause, Kara ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chase, Natalie rf 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Lee, Megan rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christensen, Megan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 10 5 1 3 6

2B: Ward, Allison (1); Chase, Natalie (1)
HR: Hackett, Valerie (1)
SB: Urban, Monica (2)
CS: Narotsky, Lisa (1)
HBP: Coers, Molly (1)

Allegheny College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morley (L, 2-4) 6.0 10 6 6 1 3 1 0 1 0 28 30 3 11 –
Totals 10 6 6 1 3 1 0 1 0 28 30 3 11

Illinois Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hackett, Valerie (W, 0-0) 7.0 2 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 20 25 9 7 –
Totals 2 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 20 25 9 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Allegheny College - Top of 1st ALL IWU
Burr, E. walked. 0 0
Wills out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Burr, E. advanced to second. 0 0
Ptacek out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; Burr, E. advanced to third. 0 0
Ryan flied out to lf. 0 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 1st ALL IWU
Coers struck out looking. 0 0
Urban grounded out to p. 0 0
Deck grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Allegheny College - Top of 2nd ALL IWU
Burns walked. 0 0
Burr, A. out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Burns advanced to second. 0 0
Lasinski fouled out to 1b. 0 0
Burns advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Sigrist popped up to 2b. 0 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 2nd ALL IWU
Hackett, V. homered, RBI. 0 1
Ward grounded out to 3b. 0 1
Narotsky singled up the middle. 0 1
Winter lined out to 3b. 0 1
Dobry singled up the middle; Narotsky advanced to second. 0 1
Chase doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Dobry scored; Narotsky scored. 0 3
Coers hit by pitch. 0 3
Urban grounded out to 2b. 0 3

Allegheny College - Top of 3rd ALL IWU
Reilly popped up to 3b. 0 3
Burr, E. struck out looking. 0 3
Wills popped up to 2b. 0 3

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 3rd ALL IWU
Deck singled to left field. 0 3
Hackett, V. struck out. 0 3
Ward popped up to ss. 0 3
Narotsky singled up the middle; Deck advanced to third. 0 3
Narotsky out at second c to 2b to 1b to ss, caught stealing; Deck scored. 0 4

Allegheny College - Top of 4th ALL IWU
Ptacek lined out to 3b. 0 4
Ryan grounded out to 3b. 0 4
Burns grounded out to ss. 0 4

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 4th ALL IWU
Winter singled to shortstop. 0 4
Kindred pinch ran for Winter. 0 4
Kindred advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
Dobry popped up to 2b. 0 4



Chase grounded out to 3b; Kindred advanced to third. 0 4
Coers out at first 1b to 2b. 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Allegheny College - Top of 5th ALL IWU
Winter to 1b for Kindred. 0 4
Lee, Megan to rf for Chase. 0 4
Burr, A. flied out to cf. 0 4
Lasinski popped up to 2b. 0 4
Sigrist struck out swinging. 0 4

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 5th ALL IWU
Urban singled to pitcher. 0 4
Urban stole second. 0 4
Urban stole third. 0 4
Deck reached on an error by 1b, RBI; Urban scored. 0 5
Hackett, V. grounded out to ss; Deck advanced to second. 0 5
Ward doubled down the lf line, RBI; Deck scored. 0 6
Windsor pinch hit for Narotsky. 0 6
Ward advanced to third on an error by 2b, failed pickoff attempt. 0 6
Windsor struck out. 0 6
Winter grounded out to 2b. 0 6

Allegheny College - Top of 6th ALL IWU
Windsor to 3b. 0 6
Reilly struck out swinging. 0 6
Burr, E. struck out swinging. 0 6
Wills grounded out to 3b. 0 6

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 6th ALL IWU
Krause pinch hit for Dobry. 0 6
Krause grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 6
Lee, Megan grounded out to ss. 0 6
Coers walked. 0 6
Urban singled through the left side; Coers advanced to second. 0 6
Deck grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 6

Allegheny College - Top of 7th ALL IWU
Dobry to c for Krause. 0 6
Ptacek struck out swinging. 0 6
Ryan singled to shortstop. 0 6
Burns grounded out to p; Ryan advanced to second. 0 6
Burr, A. singled to center field, RBI; Ryan scored. 1 6
Lasinski popped up to ss. 1 6

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 7th ALL IWU


